CIN: L29299PB1994PLC014605





Marhall Machiner Limited

Regd. Office & Works:

C-86, Phase-V, Focal Point, LUDHIANA-141 010 (India) Ph.: +91-161-5012406, 5012407, 5019648

Email: headoffice@marshallcnc.com Web: www.marshallcnc.com Automated Solutions Division :

D-116A, Phase-V, Focal Point, LUDHIANA-141 010 (India)

GST No.: 03AADCM1377N1ZC

UDYAM REGISTRATION No. UDYAM-PB-12-0008883

Date: 13th September, 2024

To
National Stock Exchange of India limited,
Listing and Compliance Department,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400051

Script Code- MARSHALL

SUB: STATEMENT OF DEVIATION(S) OR VARIATION(S) AS PER REGULATION 32(8) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached herewith the statement of deviation(s) or variation(s) under Regulation 32(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the period ended 30th June, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

For Marshall Machines Limited

Siddhant Sarup

Director

DIN: 07779416

Date: 13.09.2024 Place: LUDHIANA











Regd. Office & Works:

C-86, Phase-V, Focal Point, LUDHIANA-141 010 (India)

Ph.: +91-161-5012406, 5012407, 5019648

Email: headoffice@marshallcnc.com Web: www.marshallcnc.com Automated Solutions Division:

D-116A, Phase-V, Focal Point, LUDHIANA-141 010 (India)

GST No.: 03AADCM1377N1ZC

UDYAM REGISTRATION No. UDYAM-PB-12-0008883

STATEMENT OF DEVIATION(S) OR VARIATION(S) UNDER REGULATION 32(8) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS), REGULATIONS, 2015

Marshall Machines Limited issued 93,51,217 equity shares (face value of ₹ 10/- each) at a issue price of ₹ 44.80/- per equity share (including a premium of ₹ 34.80/- per equity share) on a rights issue basis to the eligible equity shareholders of Company in the ratio of 7 rights equity shares for every 10 equity shares held as on the record date.

Pursuant to Regulation 32(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby state that there is no deviation(s) or variation(s) in utilizing of public issue proceeds and the <u>fund raised from the above said issue has been fully utilized for the purpose stated in the Prospectus ("Offer Document")</u>

Kindly take the same on your records.

For Marshall Machines Limited

Siddhant Sarup

Director

DIN: 07779416

Date: 13.09.2024 Place: LUDHIANA

